Elected Officials Compensation

Survey

Oak Park - President
Oak Park - Trustees

Evanston - Mayor
Evanston - Alderman

Palatine - Mayor
Palatine- Councilman

Buffalo Grove - Mayor
Buffalo Grove - Trustees

Arlington Heights - Mayor

Arlington Heights - Alderman

Orland Park - Mayor
Orland Park - Trustees

Tinley Park - Mayor
Tinley Park-Trustee

Elk Grove - Mayor
Elk Grove - Trustee

Hoffman Estates- Mayor
Hoffman Estates - Trustees

Skokie-Mayor
Skokie- Trustees

Park Ridge - Mayor
Park Ridge - Trustee

Oak Lawn-Mayor
Oak Lawn-Trustees

Average Base Compensation
(excluding Oak Park)

Mayor

Trustee

wv n

v n

v n

wn

Salary

10,800.00
7,200.00

25,317.00
15,990.00

15,000.00
6,000.00

7,800.00
4,200.00

8,500.00
2,800.00

44,654.00
14,153.00

32,000.00
13,000.00

39,000.00
6,000.00

24,999.00
5,000.00

32,200.00
8,760.00

12,000.00
1,200.00

36,744.00
2,250.00

25,292.18
7,213.91

Other Compensation (in addition)

may participate in Village Health Insurance at 100% of the cost

may participate in Village Health Insurance at 100% of the cost

unknown
unknown

unknown
unknown

unknown
unknown

provided medical insurance
provided medical insurance

6,875.52
575.52

unknown
unknown

unknown
unknown

9,000.00
3,000.00

24,827.00

27,641.00
12,927.96

provided medical insurance
provided medical insurance

estimate additional comp

Year Effective
(if available)
1997
1997

2017
2017

2014 or prior
2014 or prior

2016 or prior
2016 or prior

2016 or prior
2016 or prior

2016 or prior
2016 or prior

2016 or prior
2016 or prior

2016 or prior
2016 or prior



