<b>Elected Officials Compensation</b>						
Survey		Salary	Other C	ompensation (in addition)		Year Effective
Oak Park - President	\$	10,800.00	may particing	ate in Village Health Insurance at 100	% of the cost	(if available) 1997
Oak Park - Trustees	\$	7,200.00		ate in Village Health Insurance at 100		1997
	*	7,200.00	may partition	ate iii viiiage rieaitir iiisaranse at 100	5,0 S. C.I.C 5551	1937
Evanston - Mayor	\$	25,317.00		provided medical insurance		2017
Evanston - Alderman	\$	15,990.00		provided medical insurance		2017
Palatine - Mayor	\$	15,000.00	\$	6,875.52		2014 or prior
Palatine- Councilman	\$	6,000.00	Ş	575.52		2014 or prior
Buffalo Grove - Mayor	\$	7,800.00		unknown		2016 or prior
Buffalo Grove - Trustees	\$	4,200.00		unknown		2016 or prior
	,	.,		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Arlington Heights - Mayor	\$	8,500.00		unknown		2016 or prior
Arlington Heights - Alderman	\$	2,800.00		unknown		2016 or prior
Orland Park - Mayor	\$	44,654.00		•	estimate additional comp	2016 or prior
Orland Park - Trustees	\$	14,153.00	\$	3,000.00		2016 or prior
Tinley Park - Mayor	Ċ	32,000.00	\$	24,827.00		2016 or prior
Tinley Park-Trustee	\$ \$	13,000.00	Ş	24,827.00		2016 or prior
Timey Fark-Trustee	Ą	13,000.00				2016 or prior
Elk Grove - Mayor	\$	39,000.00	unknown			
Elk Grove - Trustee	\$	6,000.00	unknown			
Hoffman Estates- Mayor	\$	24,999.00	\$	27,641.00		
Hoffman Estates - Trustees	\$	5,000.00	\$	12,927.96		
Skokie-Mayor	\$	32,200.00	unknown			
Skokie- Trustees	\$	8,760.00	unknown			
Park Ridge - Mayor	\$	12,000.00	unknown			
Park Ridge - Trustee	\$	•	unknown			
Turk Mage Trustee	Y	1,200.00	dilkiio wii			
Oak Lawn-Mayor	\$	36,744.00		provided medical insurance		2016 or prior
Oak Lawn-Trustees	\$	2,250.00		provided medical insurance		2016 or prior
Average Base Compensation						
(excluding Oak Park)						
Mayor	\$	25,292.18				
Trustee	\$	7,213.91				
Hastee	Y	1,213.31				